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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MOTHER MARIAM GLOBAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133154

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 71451

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KHARHARWA KOLHUI,MAHARAJGANJ,UTTAR
PRADESH, MAHARAJGANJ , UTTAR PRADESH -
233001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME HERSH LATA SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.Sc., MBA, B. Ed, M. Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 71451@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8400698208

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

http://www.mmgs.edu.in/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://www.mmgs.edu.in/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://www.mmgs.edu.in/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

http://www.mmgs.edu.in/

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/7



7/1/25, 12:44 PM

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 89 86

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 58 58

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

HERSH LATA SHARMA

69

13

23

23

1.5

96.63

100

20500

48 & 52
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
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YES

16

16

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
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Akshay Kumar

Mohammad Ahmad Hussain
Khan

Jyoti Yadav

Vandana Jaiswal

Manoj Kumar Arya

Supriya Srivastava
PRABHANSHU KAMAL
RITESH KUMAR SHARMA
AMIT KUMAR AGRAWAL

ADARSH SRIVASTAVA

AWADHESH KUMAR TIWARI

VIMAL SHUKLA

PRIYANKA KUMARI

HUMA PARVEEN

MOHAMMAD AKRAM KHAN

AJAY KUMAR RAVI

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

6 & 56

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0

B.C.A., M.C.A.

M. Sc.

M. Com.

M. A.

M. A.

M. A.

Post Graduation

BA

BCA, MA

M. A.

M. Com

M. Com

M. Com

B. Sc.
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

SUNIL KUMAR MAURYA
Amit Kumar Vishwakarma
SWATI DUBEY

SUGAM VERMA

ABDUR REHMAN
PRABHAKAR SINGH
PRIYAM MADDHESIYA
SARITA BHARTI

Sangeeta yadav

RAM SHANKAR SINGH
SUKANYA VISHWAKARMA
RENU SINGH

Hershlata Sharma
DIPENDRA KUMAR GUPTA
AMIR QADIR.

Abhisek Singh

Sweta Varun

SATISH KUMAR UPADHYAY
MUKESH KUMAR

Irfan Ahmad

RAJU BHARADWAJ
JITENDRA KUMAR
SACHIDANAND YADAV
TRIPTI PANDEY

ASHOK KUMAR PRAJAPATI
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PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PET

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

M. A.

M.A

B. A

B.A.

B. A.

M. A.

M. A.

BA

BA

M SC

BP.Ed

MA

MBA

M.Sc.

M.Sc

M PED

GRADUATE

BA

GRADUATE

M COM

B. Sc.

MLIS

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64
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ABHISHEK SHARMA

DINESH CHANDRA YADAV

ANURADHA MADDHESIYA

ANITA JAISWAL

NANDANI GUPTA

UMESH KUMAR YADAV

VANDANA VERMA

SHWETA

RAM ROOP YADAV

AMIT KUMAR UPADHYAY

TAULESHWAR KUMAR
DWIVEDI

SHWETA DWIVEDI

UMMEY HABIBA KHAN

HARIKESH KUMAR
MADDHESHIYA

NISHA VERMA

DIVAKAR VISHWAKARMA

PREETI TRIPATHI

POORNESH KUMAR
MADDHESHIYA

MOEED AHMAD

RANA PRATAP NARAIN SINGH

YADAV

MANISH KUMAR PANDEY

FARHAD ALAM

SHAGUFTA SADAF
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PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

INTERMEDIATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

B. TECH

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE
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65 VIKAS KUMAR TIWARI

66 PREETI GUPTA

67 MANVENDRA KUMAR PANDEY
68 ASHISH KUMAR

69 PHOOL CHAND
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TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

B. TECH

GRADUATE

77



