

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOTHER MARIAM GLOBAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133154
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71451
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KHARHARWA,KOLHUI,MAHARAJGANJ,UTTAR PRADESH, MAHARAJGANJ , UTTAR PRADESH - 233001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	HERSH LATA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Sc., MBA, B. Ed, M. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	71451@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8400698208

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="http://www.mmgs.edu.in/">http://www.mmgs.edu.in/</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	HERSH LATA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	69
	PGT	13
	TGT	23
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	89	86	96.63	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	58	58	100	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 52

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Akshay Kumar	PGT	B.C.A., M.C.A.
2	Mohammad Ahmad Hussain Khan	TGT	M. Sc.
3	Jyoti Yadav	PRT	M. Com.
4	Vandana Jaiswal	PRT	M. A.
5	Manoj Kumar Arya	TGT	M. A.
6	Supriya Srivastava	PRT	M. A.
7	PRABHANSHU KAMAL	PGT	Post Graduation
8	RITESH KUMAR SHARMA	PRT	B A
9	AMIT KUMAR AGRAWAL	VICE PRINCIPAL	BCA, MA
10	ADARSH SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M. A.
11	AWADHESH KUMAR TIWARI	PGT	M. Sc.
12	VIMAL SHUKLA	PGT	M. Com
13	PRIYANKA KUMARI	PGT	M. Com
14	HUMA PARVEEN	TGT	M. Com
15	MOHAMMAD AKRAM KHAN	TGT	B. Sc.
16	AJAY KUMAR RAVI	PGT	M. Sc.

17	SUNIL KUMAR MAURYA	PGT	M. A.
18	Amit Kumar Vishwakarma	PGT	M.A
19	SWATI DUBEY	PRT	B. A.
20	SUGAM VERMA	NTT	B. A.
21	ABDUR REHMAN	TGT	B. A.
22	PRABHAKAR SINGH	PGT	M. A.
23	PRIYAM MADDHESIYA	NTT	M. A.
24	SARITA BHARTI	TGT	B A
25	Sangeeta yadav	PRT	B A
26	RAM SHANKAR SINGH	TGT	M SC
27	SUKANYA VISHWAKARMA	PTI	BP.Ed
28	RENU SINGH	OTHER	MA
29	Hershlata Sharma	PRINCIPAL	MBA
30	DIPENDRA KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc.
31	AMIR QADIR.	TGT	M.Sc
32	Abhisek Singh	PET	M PED
33	Sweta Varun	NTT	GRADUATE
34	SATISH KUMAR UPADHYAY	TGT	B A
35	MUKESH KUMAR	PRT	GRADUATE
36	Irfan Ahmad	PRT	M COM
37	RAJU BHARADWAJ	PRT	B. Sc.
38	JITENDRA KUMAR	OTHER	MLIS
39	SACHIDANAND YADAV	TGT	GRADUATE
40	TRIPTI PANDEY	PRT	GRADUATE
41	ASHOK KUMAR PRAJAPATI	TGT	GRADUATE

42	ABHISHEK SHARMA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
43	DINESH CHANDRA YADAV	PRT	POST GRADUATE
44	ANURADHA MADDHESIYA	NTT	GRADUATE
45	ANITA JAISWAL	NTT	POST GRADUATE
46	NANDANI GUPTA	PRT	GRADUATE
47	UMESH KUMAR YADAV	TGT	INTERMEDIATE
48	VANDANA VERMA	NTT	GRADUATE
49	SHWETA	NTT	POST GRADUATE
50	RAM ROOP YADAV	PGT	POST GRADUATE
51	AMIT KUMAR UPADHYAY	PRT	GRADUATE
52	TAULESHWAR KUMAR DWIVEDI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
53	SHWETA DWIVEDI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
54	UMMEY HABIBA KHAN	PRT	GRADUATE
55	HARIKESH KUMAR MADDHESHIYA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
56	NISHA VERMA	PRT	GRADUATE
57	DIVAKAR VISHWAKARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
58	PREETI TRIPATHI	PRT	GRADUATE
59	POORNESH KUMAR MADDHESHIYA	TGT	GRADUATE
60	MOEED AHMAD	PRT	B. TECH
61	RANA PRATAP NARAIN SINGH YADAV	TGT	GRADUATE
62	MANISH KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	POST GRADUATE
63	FARHAD ALAM	TGT	POST GRADUATE
64	SHAGUFTA SADAF	TGT	POST GRADUATE

65	VIKAS KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
66	PREETI GUPTA	NTT	GRADUATE
67	MANVENDRA KUMAR PANDEY	PRT	GRADUATE
68	ASHISH KUMAR	PGT	B. TECH
69	PHOOL CHAND	TGT	GRADUATE